

**LEOLA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
PUMP HOUSE REBID: BID TABULATION
HELMS A-6581
JULY 10, 2019**

LEOLA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: PUMP HOUSE				PREMIER CONTRACTING, LLC HURON, SD		AB CONTRACTING LLC COLMAN, SD		KHC CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHALL, MN		DAHME CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.		\$8,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$31,166.00		\$24,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Chain Link Fence and Gate	53	Feet	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$24.50	\$1,298.50	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$14.10	\$747.30	\$5.00	\$265.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Piping, Valve and Fitting	1	L.S.		\$12,000.00		\$2,340.00		\$1,300.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00
5	Remove and Dispose/Abandon Old Pumps & Piping in Existing Pump Room	1	L.S.		\$19,000.00		\$2,860.00		\$13,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,500.00
6	4" PVC Watermain Piping	103	Feet	\$35.00	\$3,605.00	\$70.00	\$7,210.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$33.00	\$3,399.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00
7	6" PVC Watermain Piping	57	Feet	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$62.50	\$3,562.50	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00
8	Connect to Existing Watermain	5	Each	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
9	4" DI 90° Bend	3	Each	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$336.00	\$1,008.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
10	6" DI 90° Bend	1	Each	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	8" DI Tee	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	3/4" Copper Line	153	Feet	\$32.00	\$4,896.00	\$11.00	\$1,683.00	\$35.00	\$5,355.00	\$34.00	\$5,202.00	\$35.00	\$5,355.00
13	Pressure Transducer	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14	Connect to Existing Copper Line	2	Each	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$161.00	\$322.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
15	6" to 4" Reducer	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	8" to 6" Reducer	1	Each	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$422.00	\$422.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
17	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Line	56	Feet	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$44.00	\$2,464.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
18	Connect Sanitary Sewer Service to Main	1	L.S.		\$600.00		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$1,028.00		\$1,500.00
19	6" Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
20	Pump House Building	1	L.S.		\$72,000.00		\$189,500.00		\$125,000.00		\$148,500.00		\$70,000.00
21	Pumps, Controls, and VFD	1	L.S.		\$21,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$22,000.00		\$35,000.00
22	Interior Piping, Valves, Fittings	1	L.S.		\$48,000.00		\$24,000.00		\$45,000.00		\$49,500.00		\$20,000.00
23	Electrical and HVAC	1	L.S.		\$18,000.00		\$29,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$29,700.00		\$11,500.00
24	Concrete Pad for Generator	1	L.S.		\$5,200.00		\$1,100.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,000.00
25	Emergency Stand By Generator	1	L.S.		\$36,000.00		\$38,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$46,200.00		\$45,000.00
26	6' Chain Length Fence	92	Feet	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$75.00	\$6,900.00	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	\$59.25	\$5,451.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00
27	6' High Double Swing CLF Gate	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$843.00	\$1,686.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$271,695.00		\$339,050.00		\$356,290.00		\$376,104.30		\$260,070.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER: Lucy Horn

DATE: JULY 10, 2019